

BID RESULTS

Project: **Solano ADA Curb Ramps Project #C20-65**

Bid Opening: **Thursday, August 27, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.**

Location: **City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706**

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Rosas Brothers Construction

\$ 437,912.00

Villalobos & Associates

\$ 401,928.00

ERA Construction Inc.

\$ 515,228.00

HM Construction

\$ 491,080.21* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

R&S Construction Management Inc.

\$ 438,575.00

Burch Construction

\$ 400,010.00* mathematical error found, see Tabulation for corrected amount

Sposeto Engineering Inc.

\$ 451,464.70

MCE Corporation

\$ 512,709.00

JJR Construction Inc.

\$ 563,323.50

Kerex Engineering

\$ 444,690.00

FBD Vanguard Construction Inc.

\$ 448,212.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

City of Albany - Solano ADA Curb Ramps - Contract # 20-65

Bid opening: 14:00, Thursday, August 27, 2020

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

BID SUMMARY

Bidder	Total Bid Price
Apparent Low Bidder	
1. Burch Construction	\$ 400,010.00
2. Villalobos & Associates	\$ 401,928.00
3. Rosas Brothers Construction	\$ 437,912.00
4. R&S Construction Management,	\$ 438,575.00
5. Kerex Engineering	\$ 444,690.00
6. FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.	\$ 448,212.00
7. Sposeto Construction	\$ 451,464.70
8. HM Construction	\$ 491,080.21
9. MCE Corporation	\$ 512,709.00
10. ERA Construction Inc.	\$ 515,228.00
11. JJR Construction Inc.	\$ 563,323.50

City of Albany - Solano ADA Curb Ramps - Contract # 20-65

Bid opening: 14:00, Thursday, August 27, 2020

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Burch Construction		Villalobos & Associates		Rosas Brothers Construction		R&S Construction Management, Inc.		Kerex Engineering		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		Sposeto Construction		HM Construction		MCE Corporation		ERA Construction Inc.		JJR Construction Inc.			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 74,910.54	\$ 74,910.54	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
2	Traffic Control and Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
3	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
Concrete Improvement																											
4	Remove existing concrete	8,650	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 100,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 59,512.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 77,850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 138,400.00		
5	Remove existing drain box	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
6	Remove existing drain pipe	66	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00		
7	Construct 1 ft-High Retaining Wall	35	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00		
STREET IMPROVEMENTS																											
8	Construct standard 6" curb and gutter	140	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 17,248.00		
9	Construct concrete sidewalk	1,541	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,738.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,197.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,115.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,115.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,246.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 25,734.70	\$ 27.87	\$ 42,947.67	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,279.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,738.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 31,590.50		
10	Construct Curb Ramp (Case A)	45	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 276,750.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 208,350.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 233,100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 238,500.00		
11	Construct Curb Ramp (Case G)	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00		
12	Remove and replace 12" white thermoplastic traffic striping	60	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00		
STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS																											
13	Install Christy drain box BX09	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
14	Install Christy drain box B24	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
15	Install Christy drain inlet V09	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
16	Install 4"x12" steel SD under sidewalk drain	70	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00		
17	Install 12" SD pipe	8	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00		
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS / MISCELLANEOUS																											
18	Replace 6" round utility box and cover	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
19	Replace 12"x18" utility box and cover	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
20	Replace 24"x36" utility box and cover	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
21	Replace 36"x60" utility vault and metal lid	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,778.00	\$ 1,778.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
22	Replace tree well cover	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
23	Relocate bench	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
TOTAL BID				\$ 400,310.00	\$ 400,310.00	\$ 401,928.00	\$ 401,928.00	\$ 437,912.00	\$ 437,912.00	\$ 438,575.00	\$ 438,575.00	\$ 444,690.00	\$ 444,690.00	\$ 448,212.00	\$ 448,212.00	\$ 451,464.70	\$ 451,464.70	\$ 500,265.21	\$ 500,265.21	\$ 512,709.00	\$ 512,709.00	\$ 515,228.00	\$ 515,228.00	\$ 563,323.50	\$ 563,323.50		